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Department of Mines, Minerals, and Energy
Division of Gas and Oil
P.O. Box 1416; Abingdon, VA 24212
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BU-3351

Coalbed/Pipeline

Pocahontas1,814

1,810

2/23/2007
Noah Horn2/19/2007

Original

CBM Q22 W/PL

475
CNX Gas Company LLC

Date drilling commenced:

Log Total Depth (feet):

Date drilling completed: Rig Type:

Drilling Contractor:

1. Drilling Data

DRILLING REPORT (DGO-GO-14)

Tracking Number:

Operations Name:

Driller's Total Depth (feet):

Company:

Operation Type:
Drilling Report Type:

Coal Seam At Total Depth

Rotary Cable Tool

File Number:

336,452

984,730

336,450

984,723

2. Final Location Plat (as required by 4 VAC25-150-360.C.)

Permitted State Plane X

Permitted State Plane Y:

List of Attached Items:

Final Plat State Plane X:

Final Plat State Plane Y:

Plat Previously Submitted Or...

FileNameDescription
Q22 Plat.pdfPlat

3. Geological Data

Fresh Water At:

Depth (in feet) Unit of MeasureRate
GPMDamp160
GPMDamp290

Salt Water At:

Unit of MeasureRateDepth (in feet)
Damp1,565 GPM
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Coal Seams

List of Attached Items:

FileNameDescription
Q22 Exhibit A.docExhibit A

Gas and Oil Shows

List of Attached Items:

FileNameDescription
Q22 Gas Show.docGas Show

Caliper Gamm Density Temp Deviation

4. Electric Logs

List all logs run:

Did logs disclose vertical locations of a coal seam? Yes No

(As required by 4VAC25-150-280.A.)

5. Survey Results

List of Attached Items:

(As required by 4VAC25-150-280.B.2)

FileNameDescription
Q22 Deviation.pdfDeviation

6. Casing and Tubing Program

List of Attached Items:

FileNameDescription
Q22 Casing.docCasing

Grouted backside of 9 5/8" and 7" to surface

7. Remarks

Use this space to note any conditions or occurrences, such as lost circulation, fishing jobs,
junk left in hole, sidetracks, squeeze jobs, etc., not shown above.  Include data and depth of 
condition/occurence.

Noah Horn

8. Drillers Log

Compiled By:

List of Attached Items:

FileNameDescription
Q22 Drill Data.docDrill Data
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6/22/2007

ManagerLeslie K Arrington

CNX Gas Company LLCPermitee: (Company)

Signed By: Title: (Signature)

Date:

9. Comments

10. Signature

7/3/2007

Submit Date: 6/22/2007

 INTERNAL USE ONLY

Status: Inspr Approved Date: 6/25/2007

Final PDF Date:
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                                   Exhibit A 
 
 
     Well Name: 07 CBM Q22 
     SURFACE ELEV: 1896.54  EASTING:  984730.20  NORTHING:  336452.15 
 
     SEAM      DEPTH     DEPTH       ELEVATION      THK.      REMARKS 
               FROM      TO          (TOSE)         (FT) 
               (FT)      (FT) 
     ----------------------------------------------------------------- 
     KN2       202.50    205.30        1694.04        2.80  BROKEN 
               205.30    303.20        1691.24       97.90 
     COAL      303.20    304.00        1593.34        0.80 
               304.00    331.40        1592.54       27.40 
     AL1       331.40    332.80        1565.14        1.40 
               332.80    354.00        1563.74       21.20 
     AL2       354.00    357.00        1542.54        3.00 
               357.00    407.40        1539.54       50.40 
     RA1       407.40    409.20        1489.14        1.80 
               409.20    454.20        1487.34       45.00 
     RA2       454.20    457.10        1442.34        2.90 
               457.10    463.90        1439.44        6.80 
     RA3       463.90    466.20        1432.64        2.30 
               466.20    535.00        1430.34       68.80 
     JB1       535.00    536.50        1361.54        1.50 
               536.50    581.40        1360.04       44.90 
     JB3       581.40    582.30        1315.14        0.90 
               582.30    619.80        1314.24       37.50 
     T2        619.80    622.00        1276.74        2.20 
               622.00    630.80        1274.54        8.80 
     T1        630.80    631.10        1265.74        0.30 
               631.10    652.80        1265.44       21.70 
     TI        652.80    653.10        1243.74        0.30 
               653.10    776.40        1243.44      123.30 
     US1       776.40    776.90        1120.14        0.50 
               776.90    953.10        1119.64      176.20 
     GC1       953.10    953.60         943.44        0.50 
               953.60    954.00         942.94        0.40 
     GC2       954.00    955.20         942.54        1.20 
               955.20   1005.50         941.34       50.30 
     SE1      1005.50   1005.90         891.04        0.40 
              1005.90   1044.10         890.64       38.20 
     SE2      1044.10   1045.90         852.44        1.80 
              1045.90   1063.00         850.64       17.10 
    *LS1      1063.00   1063.90         833.54        0.90 
              1063.90   1141.80         832.64       77.90 
    *UH1      1141.80   1142.20         754.74        0.40 
              1142.20   1234.80         754.34       92.60 
    *MH1      1234.80   1235.10         661.74        0.30 
              1235.10   1329.40         661.44       94.30 
    *P11      1329.40   1331.80         567.14        2.40 
              1331.80   1356.00         564.74       24.20 
    *P10      1356.00   1357.00         540.54        1.00 
              1357.00   1392.50         539.54       35.50 
    *LH1      1392.50   1392.70         504.04        0.20 
              1392.70   1414.10         503.84       21.40 
    *LH3      1414.10   1416.00         482.44        1.90 



              1416.00   1465.30         480.54       49.30 
    *P91      1465.30   1466.50         431.24        1.20 
              1466.50   1510.90         430.04       44.40 
    *P92      1510.90   1511.90         385.64        1.00 
              1511.90   1513.50         384.64        1.60 
    *P93      1513.50   1515.50         383.04        2.00 
              1515.50   1555.20         381.04       39.70 
    *COAL     1555.20   1556.00         341.34        0.80 
              1556.00   1650.00         340.54       94.00 
    *COAL     1650.00   1650.30         246.54        0.30 
              1650.30   1675.20         246.24       24.90 
    *P61      1675.20   1677.20         221.34        2.00 
              1677.20   1745.00         219.34       67.80 
    *P51      1745.00   1746.30         151.54        1.30 
              1746.30   1814.34         150.24       68.04 
 
     COAL SEAMS TO BE STIMULATED WERE ADJUSTED DUE TO THE GAS 
     WELL'S PROXIMITY TO LEVISA FORK AND P3 OLD WORKS. 
     GAMMA-CALIPER LOG FROM 0 TO 554.00 
     GAMMA-DENSITY LOG FROM 554.00 TO TD. 
     NOTE: FOOTAGE NOT ADJUSTED FOR DEVIATION 
     FILE: D:\PROJECTS\VP_JJK\GAS\Q22.CMP 
     DATE: 03/06/07 



Oil & Gas Show 
 

FORMATION 
 

TOP 
 

BOTTOM 
 

THICKNESS 
IPF 

(MCFD/BOPD) 
 

PRESSURE 
HOURS 
TESTED 

Lee/Norton 1329 1515 186    
Pocahontas 1675 1746     
Total   71 240   
       









Casing & Tubing Program 

  
 

Casing 

 
Casing  
Interval 

 
Hole 
Size 

Cement 
Used In 
Cu/Ft 

Cemented 
To Surface  
Yes        No 

 
Date 

Cemented 

Packers Or 
Bridge Plugs 
Kind/Size/Set 

Conductor 13 3/8” 11 15”   X 2-19-07  
Surface 9 5/8” 267’ 12 3/8” 177  X 2-20-07 Basket @88’ 
Water Protection 4 ½” 1789.99’ 6 ½” 293 X  2-22-07  
Coal Protection 4 ½” 1789.99’ 6 ½” 293 X  2-22-07  
Other Casing And 
Tubing Left In Well 

7” 524’ 8 7/8” 118  X  Basket @220’ 

Liners         



DRILL DATA HOLE-NOAH HORN WELL DRILLING, INC 
 
COMPANY: CNX    HOLE #: Q-22 
 
LOCATION: KEEN MTN, VA  DRILL RIG #: 40 
 
DATE STARTED: 02-19-07   DATED COMPLETED: 02-23-07 
 
ELECTRIC LOGGED:YES   GROUTED:YES 
 
DEPTH  THICKNESS   STRATA  REMARKS 
________________________________________________________________________ 
FROM  TO  FT  DESCRIPTION,VOIDS ETC 
0  11  11  OVERBURDEN 
11  90  79  SAND 
90  120  30  SAND/COAL/SAND 
120  190  70  SAND 
190  200  10  POSSIBLE VOID BROKEN UP 
200  210  10  SAND 
210  240  30  SAND/SANDY SHALE 
240  270  30  SANDY SHALE 
270  290  20  SANDY SHALE/SAND 
290  300  10  SAND 
300  360  60  SAND/COAL/SAND 
360  390  30  SAND 
390  420  30  SAND/COAL/SAND 
420  450  30  SAND/SANDY SHALE 
450  465  15  SANDY SHALE 
465  470  5  BROKE UP BAD 
470  480  10  SANDY SHALE 
480  540  60  SAND/COAL/SAND 
540  550  10  SAND 
550  575  25  SAND/SANDY SHALE 
575  635  60  SANDY SHALE/COAL/SANDY SHALE 
635  695  60  SANDY SHALE 
695  725  30  SANDY SHALE/COAL/SAND 
725  755  30  SAND/SANDY SHALE 
755  785  30  SANDY SHALE/COAL/SANDY SHALE 
785  815  30  SANDY SHALE 
815  845  30  SANDY SHALE/SAND 
845  875  30  SAND/COAL/SAND 
875  905  30  SAND 
905  935  30  SAND/SANDY SHALE 
935  965  30  SANDY SHALE 
965  995  30  SAND/COAL/SANDY SHALE 
995  1055  60  SANDY SHALE/COAL/SANDY SHALE 
1055  1085  30  SANDY SHALE/COAL/SAND 
1085  1115  30  SAND/COAL/SANDY SHALE 
1115  1145  30  SANDY SHALE 
1145  1175  30  SANDY SHALE/SAND 
1175  1205  30  SAND/COAL/SANDY SHALE 
1205  1235  30  SANDY SHALE 
1235  1265  30  SANDY SHALE/COAL/SANDY SHALE 
1265  1295  30  SAND 
1295  1325  30  SAND/SANDY SHALE/COAL 



1325  1355  30  SAND 
1355  1385  30  SAND/SANDY SHALE 
1385  1415  30  SANDY SHALE 
1415  1445  30  SANDY SHALE/SAND 
1445  1475  30  SAND 
1475  1505  30  SAND/SANDY SHALE/COAL 
1505  1535  30  COAL/SAND 
1535  1600  65  SAND/SHALE/COAL 
1600  1630  30  SAND 
1630  1690  60  SAND/SHALE/COAL 
1690  1750  60  SAND 
1750  1780  30  SAND/SHALE 
1780  1810  30  SAND/SHALE/COAL 
 
 
1810.00 FT. TOTAL DEPTH 
    11.00 FT. OF 13 3/8” CASING 
  267.00 FT. OF 9 5/8” CASING 
  524.10 FT. OF 7” CASING 
1789.99 FT. OF 4 ½” CASING 


